FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

RECORE

P#

03-09-2001

No.: 579-19

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	101607552 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Raymond Buisson	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Centre Technique Des Industries Mecaniques
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 52, avenue Felix-Louat
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	60300 Senlis, France
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	9/134/33
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is: November 22, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
.27.2372086 TBZBAMUK 00000657 05734133 .27.237238. 40.00 BP	
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2461
City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791	USE THE SPACE
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	1 1 6 1
Gregory W. Bachmann / AM	December 11, 2000
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date Deet, attachments, and document:

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0515** 

Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	[ 4	Docket No.
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title a	and interest: (check all that apply):	
United States of America rights, title of	and interest in the invention	
Foreign rights, title and interest in the	e invention	
United States Patent Application Series	al No.	
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
☐ United States Provisional Patent Appl	lication Serial No.	
☐ United States Patent No(s).		
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application		
Other (specify)		
Fitle of the Invention		
Container seaming driving cam wi		
Name	Address	
Raymond BUISSON	16, rue de la Carrière 60300	) Senlis France
Assignee		
Name	Address	
CENTRE TECHNIQUE DES INDUSTRIES MECANIQUES	52, avenue Félix-Louat 6030	00 Senlis, France
	[Page 1 of 2]	AS03A/REV01

: JH882 USA

**PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0516** 

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
	Raymond Buison ( 22/11/0)
Raymond BUISSON	1104/11/2011
	O .

Page 2 of 2 ]



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MARCH 07, 2001

HOFFMAN, & BARON, LLP CHARLES R HOFFMAN, ESQ. 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE SYOSSET, NY 11791 PTAS



\*101566058A\*

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101566058

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSICNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 12/11/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0518